notice due to accident or any other unavoidable 
events, they shall be given in the Nihon Keizai 
Shinbun. 

CHAPTER II.  SHARES 

(Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued)
Article 5. 
The total number of shares authorized to be 
issued by the Company shall be three hundred 
seventy seven thousand and six hundred 
(377,600) shares; provided that in case of 
retirement of any shares, the number of shares 

CHAPTER I.  GENERAL PROVISIONS 

(Corporate Name) 
Article 1. 
The Company shall be called Kabushiki Kaisha 
Internet Initiative, which shall be expressed 
in English as Internet Initiative Japan Inc.

[...]

public notice due to accident or any other 
unavoidable events, they shall be given in the 
Nihon Keizai Shinbun. 

CHAPTER II.  SHARES 

(Total Number of Shares Authorized to be 
Issued) 
Article 6. 
The total number of shares authorized to be 
issued by the Company shall be three hundred 
seventy seven thousand and six hundred 
(377,600) shares. 

Present Articles Proposed Amendments 
subject to retirement shall be reduced from the 
total number of shares authorized to be issued.

[New provision] 

(Handling of Shares and Fractional Shares) 
Article 6. 
Kinds of share certificates to be issued by the